CPT/HCPCS Code: 45378

January - December 2017

Diagnostic Colonoscopy

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 40,277
FASCs 8,356
Hospitals 31,921

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 6,186
531 5,723
532** 5,600
534 793
535** 2,329
537 3,713
538** 339
539** 1,139
540 940
541 646
542 280
543** 3,528
544> 2,420
545 207
546 1,860
547 1,018
548 836
549 2,720

Average
Charge

$4,030
$2,736
$4,369

$4,620
$5,242
$4,795
$4,724
$4,027
$3,549
$4,017
$4,045
$2,970
$2,942
$4,435
$3,334
$2,750
$2,874
$2,567
$3,302
$3,440
$3,185

Standard
Deviation

$2,019
$1,109
$2,066

$2,199
$2,498
$2,611

$745
$1,417

$717
$1,316
$1,162

$748
$1,038
$1,993
$1,442
$1,195
$1,163
$1,184
$1,245
$1,167
$1,025

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$2,528
$1,877
$2,963

$2,437
$3,442
$3,141
$4,330
$2,983
$3,209
$3,171
$3,404
$2,463
$2,528
$4,085
$2,528
$1,877
$2,086
$2,052
$2,745
$2,676
$2,247

50th
$3,488
$2,224
$3,791

$4,548
$5,158
$4,515
$4,609
$4,141
$3,400
$3,758
$3,931
$2,726
$2,561
$4,237
$2,533
$2,404
$2,404
$2,087
$2,918
$3,106
$3,086

60th
$3,891
$2,404
$4,393

$4,898
$5,842
$5,401
$4,819
$4,209
$3,577
$4,025
$4,132
$2,978
$2,591
$4,281
$3,514
$2,716
$2,404
$2,144
$3,071
$3,401
$3,215

70th 75th 80th
$4,593 $4,906 $5,323
$3,442 $3,627 $3,831
$4,936 $5,286 $5,969
$5,622 $5,941 $6,316
$6,348 $6,442 $6,556
$6,383 $6,567 $6,728
$4,955 $5,030 $5,133
$4,330 $4,427 $4,615
$3,831 $3,831 $3,831
$4,267 $4,369 $4,521
$4,580 $4,852 $5,085
$3,288 $3,327 $3,361
$2,611 $2,657 $2,715
$4,371 $4,522 $4,613
$3,674 $3,739 $3,857
$2,851 $3,011  $3,479
$2,882 $2,882 $3,481
$2,459 $2,565 $2,619
$3,254 $3,326  $3,469
$3,618 $4,000 $4,235
$3,384 $3,471 $3,630

85th
$6,158
$3,831
$6,414

$6,727
$6,762
$7,087
$5,279
$4,760
$3,831
$4,619
$5,245
$3,424
$4,001
$4,747
$3,977
$3,737
$4,017
$2,799
$3,777
$4,495
$3,777

90th
$6,607
$3,831
$6,777

$7,063
$7,844
$7,721
$5,512
$4,995
$3,831
$4,863
$5,377
$3,512
$4,418
$5,737
$4,125
$4,220
$4,923
$3,403
$4,896
$4,819
$4,251

95th
$7,467
$4,274
$7,831

$7,467
$9,405
$8,686
$5,861
$6,283
$3,831
$6,991
$5,813
$3,918
$5,136
$9,400
$6,497
$5,304
$5,764
$5,545
$5,594
$5,430
$4,695




CPT/HCPCS Code: 45378

January - December 2017

Diagnostic Colonoscopy

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017

019
414
315
043
072

222
110

253
276
098
124
125
314
139
151

233

ZIP:

018
182
032
311
280
189
305
309

290

281
141

530**

Wheaton Franciscan - EImbrook Memorial
Campus

Ascension Calumet Hospital, Inc

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford
Community Memorial Hospital of Menomonee
Falls, Inc

Menomonee Falls ASC

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

Lake Country Endoscopy Center LLC
ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

St Joseph's Community Hospital of West Bend,
Inc

West Bend Surgery Center

531**

Aurora Memorial Hospital of Burlington

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha

Froedtert South

Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

Gl Specialists, LLC d/b/a Moreland Endoscopy
Center

ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

Brookfield

Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Menomonee Falls

Mequon

Mequon
Oconomowoc
Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend

West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Waukesha

Waukesha
Waukesha

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 261 $4,986 $4,811 $1,061
H 16 $4,638 $3,811 $1,224
H 265 $4,026 $3,334 $1,445
H 729 $7,681 $7,065 $2,098
H 388 $5,734 $5,036 $1,701
H 27 $6,392 $6,294 $919
F 530 $2,370 $2,206 $878
H 622 $6,347 $6,028 $1,322
F 135 $4,224 $3,627 $1,397
F 624 $2,495 $2,224 $728
H 22 $6,203 $6,041 $820
H 727 $3,531 $3,268 $914
H 145 $5,460 $4,247 $2,202
H 819 $5,014 $4,660 $1,395
H 263 $5,831 $5,724 $1,331
H 19 $5,872 $5,421 $1,477
F 594 $2,631 $2,437 $796
H 836 $5,848 $5,259 $1,479
H 499 $7,024 $6,537 $1,676
H 7 $6,919 $6,452 $1,312
H 383 $4,509 $4,432 $1,265
F 197 $4,220 $3,442 $1,632
H 920 $7,424 $6,452 $2,555
H 939 $5,851 $5,076 $1,743
H 216 $8,021 $7,946 $1,372
F 1,486 $2,418 $2,224 $635
F 51 $2,702 $2,536 $881
H 189 $6,411 $6,054 $1,245



CPT/HCPCS Code: 45378

January - December 2017

Diagnostic Colonoscopy

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

316

086
085
168
087
225
075
079
258
208
259
250
150
407

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

011
025
026
031
035
048

317
091
113
120
132

ZIP:

063
209
061
064

ZIP:

016
059
108
112

532*

Ascension Columba St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital
Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Center for Digestive Health

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin
Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc
Froedtert Surgery Center LLC

North Shore Surgical Center
Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC

Mayfair Digestive Health Center LLC
Aurora West Allis Medical Center
Wisconsin Digestive Health Center

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**

Beloit Health System

Memorial Hospital of Lafayette Co.
Upland Hills Health Inc

Edgerton Hospital and Health Services
Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

St Mary's Janesville Hospital

Monroe Clinic

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

The Richland Hospital Inc

Stoughton Hospital Association

537**

St Mary's Hospital

Surgery and Care Center
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**

Gundersen Boscobel Area Hospital and Clinics
Grant Regional Health Center

Southwest Health

Crossing Rivers Health

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Wauwatosa
West Allis
West Allis

Racine

Beloit
Darlington
Dodgeville
Edgerton
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe

Prairie du Sac
Richland Center
Stoughton

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Boscobel
Lancaster
Platteville
Prairie du Chien

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 994 $6,635 $6,458 $2,020
H 447 $4,573 $4,472 $559
H 295 $4,432 $4,406 $718
H 399 $7,843 $6,900 $2,009
H 481 $7,455 $6,664 $2,033
F 688 $2,116 $1,760 $808
H 5 $6,096 $6,267 $742
H 258 $7,081 $6,600 $2,099
F 46 $3,288 $2,437 $1,232
F 193 $4,422 $3,627 $1,607
F 25 $4,631 $4,274 $1,784
F 805 $1,986 $1,760 $653
H 179 $7,558 $6,667 $2,209
H 785 $3,576 $3,141 $1,094
H 793 $4,724 $4,609 $745
H 187 $4,163 $4,041 $618
H 30 $8,187 $7,686 $1,124
H 277 $2,646 $2,556 $229
H 4 * * *
H 501 $4,567  $4,236  $1,046
H 671 $3,726  $3,002  $1,807
H 102 $4,750 $4,699 $206
H 124 $4,564 $4,302 $975
H 268 $4,455 $4,339 $745
H 45 $3,253 $3,266 $584
H 120 $3,523 $3,140 $802
H 5 $7,439 $7,486 $508
F 1,279 $3,927 $3,831 $626
H 117 $3,448 $3,421 $630
H 2,312 $3,337 $3,258 $656
H 53 $4,304 $4,090 $896
H 139 $4,114 $4,315 $1,536
H 89 $3,345 $3,226 $357
H 58 $4,556 $3,731 $1,589



CPT/HCPCS Code: 45378

January - December 2017

Diagnostic Colonoscopy

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

008
010
022
037
070
111
117
143

ZIP:

001
007
046
095
102
122
129

ZIP:

067
306
101
123

ZIP:

178
133
137

ZIP:

197
039
041
042

ZIP:

002
207
071
093
131
269
136
145
277

249
287
308
155

539**

St Clare Hospital & Health Services

Beaver Dam Community Hospitals Inc
Columbus Community Hospital

Gundersen Moundview Hospital and Clinics
Mile Bluff Medical Center

Divine Savior Healthcare

Reedsburg Area Medical Center

Waupun Memorial Hospital

540**

Amery Regional Medical Center
Western Wisconsin Health
Hudson Hospital & Clinics
Westfields Hospital & Clinic
Osceola Medical Center

River Falls Area Hospital

St Croix Regional Medical Center

541**

Bay Area Medical Center

Bellin Health Oconto Hospital

St Clare Memorial Hospital
ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**

Holy Family Memorial Inc

Door County Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
Bellin Hospital

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

St Vincent Hospital

544**

Aspirus Langlade Hospital

Marshfield Clinic ASC

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
Memorial Medical Center

Ascension St. Michael's Hospital
Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center
Ascension Sacred Heart Hospital
Aspirus Wausau Hospital

Gastrolntestinal Associates Endoscopy Center,
LLC
Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC

Pine Ridge Surgery Center
Ascension St. Clare's Hospital
Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Columbus
Friendship
Mauston
Portage
Reedsburg
Waupun

Amery

Baldwin
Hudson

New Richmond
Osceola

River Falls

St Croix Falls

Marinette
Oconto
Oconto Falls
Shawano

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Antigo
Marshfield
Medford
Neillsville
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Tomahawk
Wausau
Wausau

Wausau
Wausau
Weston
Wisconsin Rapids

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 66 $3,348 $3,244 $331
H 89 $4,814 $4,830 $491
H 196 $3,973 $3,956 $429
H 87 $5,796 $5,647 $655
H 157 $4,141 $3,951 $820
H 196 $3,773 $3,521 $715
H 198 $2,486 $2,430 $525
H 150 $5,290 $5,245 $793
H 26 $3,166 $2,907 $677
H 85 $3,188 $2,814 $1,157
H 486 $2,611 $2,487 $471
H 44 $2,793 $2,604 $465
H 47 $3,623 $3,510 $605
H 23 $3,990 $3,211 $2,004
H 229 $3,426 $3,345 $286
H 242 $3,349 $2,609 $1,271
H 311 $2,668 $2,530 $589
H 22 $3,999 $3,279 $1,877
H 71 $2,429 $2,301 $497
H 49 $4,360 $4,115 $1,147
H 72 $2,940 $2,152 $1,377
H 159 $5,135 $4,282 $2,061
H 1,228 $4,120 $3,734 $1,427
H 1,960 $2,549 $2,528 $573
H 204 $5,088 $4,162 $1,914
H 136 $4,927 $4,133 $1,935
H 244 $3,099 $2,614 $1,267
F 172 $2,759 $2,404 $836
H 221 $3,581 $3,293 $1,108
H 33 $3,875 $3,779 $610
H 167 $3,257 $2,693 $1,462
F 67 $2,175 $1,985 $615
H 3 " " "
H 110 $3,842 $3,260 $1,842
F 1,035 $2,165 $1,877 $750
F 70 $2,690 $2,404 $757
F 219 $3,098 $2,828 $1,137
H 7 $4,132 $3,455 $2,481
H 71 $3,419 $2,989 $1,326



CPT/HCPCS Code: 45378

January - December 2017

Diagnostic Colonoscopy

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

028
235
106
118
156
278

ZIP:

014
045
056
057

127

135
138

ZIP:

198
015

020
027
242
029
030
073
104
130
152

ZIP:

006
009
024
038
044
058
119
179
128
134

545**

Ascension Eagle River Hospital
Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC
Flambeau Hospital

Ascension St. Mary's Hospital
Howard Young Medical Center
Northwoods Surgery Center

546**

Black River Memorial Hospital

Gundersen St. Joseph's Hospital and Clinics
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in La Crosse

Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in Sparta

Tomah Memorial Hospital

Vernon Memorial Healthcare

547**

OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

Mayo Clinic Health System - Chippewa Valley in
Bloomer

St Joseph's Hospital

Chippewa Valley Hospital

Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC

Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar, Inc
Mayo Clinic Health System - Oakridge in Osseo
Ascension Our Lady of Victory Hospital
Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics

548**

Memorial Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron
Cumberland Healthcare

Burnett Medical Center

Hayward Area Memorial Hospital
Rusk County Memorial Hospital
Lakeview Medical Center

Indianhead Medical Center/Shell Lake
Spooner Health

St Mary's Hospital of Superior

Eagle River
Minocqua
Park Falls
Rhinelander
Woodruff
Woodruff

Black River Falls
Hillsboro

La Crosse

La Crosse

Sparta

Tomah
Viroqua

Altoona
Bloomer

Chippewa Falls
Durand

Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Menomonie
Osseo

Stanley
Whitehall

Ashland
Barron
Cumberland
Grantsburg
Hayward
Ladysmith
Rice Lake
Shell Lake
Spooner
Superior

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 8 $2,276 $2,086 $537
F 69 $2,786 $2,404 $988
H 14 $2,459 $2,237 $541
H 74 $2,554 $2,086 $1,064
H 5 $3,963 $4,388 $1,051
F 37 $3,817 $2,882 $1,368
H 25 $3,654 $3,160 $1,848
H 83 $6,367 $5,873 $1,257
H 1,188 $2,132 $2,052 $469
H 371 $2,890 $2,618 $975
H 9 $6,459  $5561  $2,393
H 86 $2,933 $2,574 $1,058
H 98 $2,447 $2,439 $64
H 168 $2,917 $2,899 $93
H 13 $5,408  $4,951  $1,637
H 237 $3,121 $2,851 $799
H 36 $5,037 $4,925 $1,182
F 34 $2,684 $2,404 $719
H 354 $3,579 $3,177 $1,395
H 114 $2,731 $2,427 $948
H 22 $3,822 $3,946 $1,715
H 6 $5,179 $4,764 $2,277
H 6 $4,956 $3,397 $4,543
H 28 $2,327 $2,333 $190
H 269 $2,731 $2,662 $525
H 54 $4,899 $4,757 $1,124
H 88 $4,281 $4,395 $799
H 46 $4,415 $4,066 $803
H 116 $3,460 $3,396 $336
H 99 $3,028 $2,899 $477
H 87 $2,959 $2,360 $980
H 15 $6,707 $6,199 $1,392
H 45 $4,030 $3,607 $2,103
H 17 $3,322 $3,419 $372



CPT/HCPCS Code: 45378 Diagnostic Colonoscopy

January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 549*

004 Ascension NE Wisconsin Appleton

003 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Appleton
Inc.

013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc. Berlin

034  St. Agnes Hospital — Fond du Lac Fond du Lac

092 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah Neenah

094 ThedaCare Medical Center - New London New London

103 Ascension NE Wisconsin Oshkosh

303  Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh Oshkosh

121 Ripon Medical Center Ripon

142 ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca Waupaca

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 125 $2,456  $2,143  $1,048
H 416 $2,395  $2,247 $505
H 48 $5,467 $4,462 $1,931
H 709 $3,171 $3,073 $882
H 311 $2,868 $2,247 $962
H 34 $2,382 $2,247 $447
H 149 $2,783 $2,531 $663
H 845 $3,677 $3,433 $739
H 71 $4,470 $4,109 $1,058
H 11 $2,863 $2,301 $1,001



